Mey 440 RECC	15-1998  IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Potent and Tradement Office		
OMB No. 0061-0011 (exp. 4/94)	HA NEGOTA NIGHT BERKA NIGHT ETH TOU HOUR		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	710868 The attached original documents or copy thereof.		
TO the Horozofe Commissioner of Paterns	Fa)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1998 . Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Kabushiki Kaisha Toyoda		
Hiroyuki NAGAI, Masahiro KAWAGUCHI	Name: Jidoshokki Seisakusho		
Masanori SONOBE, Ken SUITOU, Takuya OKUNO and Koji KAWAMURA	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes SENO			
a Net an of community			
3. Nature of conveyance:	2-1 Thunda-cho		
<b>29 Assignment</b> ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho,		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448 Japan		
	©7896: ש51884e: ×∞25188≤		
① Other			
Execution Date: January 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ᅜ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/012,696	\',		
·-/ -—- / · · · ·			
Additional numbers attached?   YesXXNo			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Alfred L. Haffner, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Brooks Haidt Haffner	— ×3 Enclosed		
& Delahunty			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 99 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 100	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
OnyOuteIII	( times supplied supplied in paying sy supposit accounty		
05/13/1998 SSMITH 00000174 09012696 DO N	IOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 9P			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of</li> </ol>			
the original document.			
Alfred L. Haffner, Jr.	1 1/25/98.		
Registrato Reison Shipping 18,919	Signature 2 Date		
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 1, Toyoda-cho 2-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

## VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR

(File No.	) for which I	(we) have executed a	an application
for a United	States Letters	Patent on	,
(Application S	erial No.	filed on	.)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Name: Hiroyuki NAGAI	Date: January 21, 1998
2) <u>Masahiro Kawagatka</u> Name: Masahiro KAWAGUCHI	Date: January 21, 1998
Name: Masanori SONOBE	Date: January 21, 1998
Name: Masanori SUNOBE	
Name: Ken SUITOU	Date: January 21, 1998
Name: Ken SUITOU	
5) Jahrya Okuno Name: Takuya OKUNO	Date: January 21, 1998
6) Roji Pawamura	Date: January 21, 1998
Name: Koji KAWAMURA	
Witness: Nactake Fromkawa	Date: January 21, 1998
11	Date: Buildity 217
Witness: Mashhe A29	04 4000
Witness: MasMM> (A2)	Date: January 21, 1998
Name:	

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/04/1998 REEL: 9158 FRAME: 0787